
Forestland Biomass Harvesting Guidelines—Advisory Committee Contacts (updated 08/18/08)   

Member Organization  
 

Address E-mail Phone 

Jim Hoppe Wisconsin Council on Forestry Packaging Corporation of America 
N9090 County Road E 
Tomahawk, WI  54487 

jhoppe@packagingcorp.com    (715) 453 - 2131 ext. 
380 
 

Dan Olson/Stacey 
Olson 

Loggers  Olson Bros Enterprises, LLC 
W9297 Moonshine Hill Rd. 
Crivitz WI 54114 

olsonbros@centurytel.net
 

(715)856-5781 – Bus 
(715)856-5285 - 
home 

Marshall Pecore Menominee Tribal Enterprises Hwy 47 North,  
P.O. Box 10 
Neopit, WI 54150 

marshallp@mtewood.com
 

(715)799-3896  
ext. 2222 

Jesse Turk Natural Resources Conservation Service 1462 Strongs Avenue 
Stevens Point, Wisconsin 54481 

Jesse.Turk@wi.usda.gov  (715)343-6200 

Mark Fries NewPage Corporation PO Box 8050 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495 

mark.fries@newpagecorp.com  (715)422-3295 

Gary Wyckoff Plum Creek Timber  2831 N. Lincoln Rd  
Escanaba, MI 49829 

Gary.Wyckoff@plumcreek.com (906)789-9076 

Matt Dallman The Nature Conservancy  8648 Highway 51 North #3 
P.O. Box 421 
Minocqua, WI 54548 

mdallman@TNC.org (715)358-6305 

Geoff Chandler U.S.D.A. Forest Service 
Chequamegon-Nicolet National Forest  

68 South Stevens Street 
Rhinelander, WI  54501 

gchandler@fs.fed.us
 

(715)362-1342 

David Mladenoff UW–Dept. of Forest Ecology and 
Management 
 

A131 Russell Labs  
1630 Linden Dr  
Madison WI 53706-1520 

djmladen@wisc.edu (608)262-1992 
(608)221-6326 

Raymond “Neal” 
Paisley 

WDNR-Wildlife Management 
 

P.O. Box 156                                   
Babcock, WI 54413   

Raymond.Paisley@wisconsin.go
v

(715)884-2437 

Don Peterson Wisconsin Consulting Foresters 
Association   
 

1353 W. Highway US 2, Suite 2 
Crystal Falls, MI 49920 

rrsllc@sbcglobal.net (906)875-3724 

Jane Severt 
 

Wisconsin County Forests Association 
 

518 West Somo Avenue 
Tomahawk, WI 54487 

wcfa@mac.com
 

(715)453-6741 
 

Jeff Barkley  Wisconsin Department of Natural 
Resources – Division of Forestry  

Wisconsin Dept. of Natural Resources 
101 S Webster Street - FR/4 
Madison WI 53703 

jeffrey.barkley@wisconsin.gov
 

(608)264-9217 

Earl Gustafson Wisconsin Paper Council 250 N. Green Bay Road 
P.O. Box 718 
Neenah, WI  54957-0718 

gustafson@wipapercouncil.org
 

(920)722-1500 

Ed Moberg Wisconsin Woodland Owners 
Association 

(715)886-4601 hemtrees@wctc.net
 

2300 Cty Hwy G 
Nekoosa, WI 54457 
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